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Faculty Attitudes on Honor System 

1. Please mark the response that most closely reflects your opinion.

 
Strongly 

Disagree

Strongly 

Agree

Rating 

Average

Response 

Count

In general, the faculty at Longwood 

University are well informed about 

the Honor and Judicial Code.

5.7% (4)
12.9% 

(9)
40.0% 

(28)

31.4% 

(22)

10.0% 

(7)
3.27 70

The process of filing honor and 

judicial charges is easy to follow.

14.5% 

(10)

14.5% 

(10)
33.3% 

(23)

29.0% 

(20)
8.7% (6) 3.03 69

The Freshman Honor Ceremony is 

a tradition that Longwood 

University should keep.

4.3% (3) 2.9% (2)
24.6% 

(17)

18.8% 

(13)
49.3% 

(34)
4.06 69

The Honor Code at Longwood 

University is effective.

14.5% 

(10)

21.7% 

(15)
33.3% 

(23)

27.5% 

(19)
2.9% (2) 2.83 69

Having a no tolerance clause within 

the Honor Code helps to prevent 

lying, cheating, and stealing.

13.0% (9)
17.4% 

(12)
30.4% 

(21)

23.2% 

(16)

15.9% 

(11)
3.12 69

Students should have to pledge 

each assignment and test that is 

turned in to a professor.

20.0% 

(14)

15.7% 

(11)
25.7% 

(18)

17.1% 

(12)

21.4% 

(15)
3.04 70

Cheating and plagiarism should be 

handled only by the faculty and not 

sent before the Honor Board.

31.4% 

(22)
32.9% 

(23)

18.6% 

(13)

11.4% 

(8)
5.7% (4) 2.27 70

Software used to check students' 

papers is a deterrent for plagiarism.
7.1% (5) 2.9% (2)

27.1% 

(19)
37.1% 

(26)

25.7% 

(18)
3.71 70

As a professor, with Longwood's 

Honor Code, I feel comfortable 

leaving the room during an exam.

15.7% 

(11)

15.7% 

(11)

24.3% 

(17)
30.0% 

(21)

14.3% 

(10)
3.11 70

The Honor and Judicial system at 

Longwood University is fair.
8.8% (6)

10.3% 

(7)
38.2% 

(26)

30.9% 

(21)

11.8% 

(8)
3.26 68

The Honor and Judicial Boards 

should remain student run.
10.0% (7)

18.6% 

(13)

14.3% 

(10)
30.0% 

(21)

27.1% 

(19)
3.46 70

The sanctions that the Honor and 

Judicial Boards recommend are too 

harsh.

27.5% 

(19)

31.9% 

(22)
33.3% 

(23)
5.8% (4) 1.4% (1) 2.22 69

The Honor and Judicial system 
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treats all students fairly, regardless 

of race, gender, national origin or 

athletic status.

11.8% (8) 8.8% (6)
33.8% 

(23)

26.5% 

(18)

19.1% 

(13)
3.32 68

Overall, the honor and Judicial 

system is effective.
13.0% (9)

14.5% 

(10)
33.3% 

(23)

33.3% 

(23)
5.8% (4) 3.04 69

  answered question 70

  skipped question 0

2. Please provide any additional comments regarding your perception of our Honor System:

 
Response 

Count

  32

  answered question 32

  skipped question 38

3. Please indicate your College:

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

College of Arts and Sciences 73.9% 51

College of Business and 

Economics
10.1% 7

College of Education and Human 

Services
15.9% 11

  answered question 69

  skipped question 1
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4. Number of years at Longwood:

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

<1 to 5 years 28.6% 20

6 to 10 years 41.4% 29

11 to 15 years 10.0% 7

16 to 20 years 8.6% 6

>20 years 11.4% 8

  answered question 70

  skipped question 0

5. Faculty Rank:

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Full 18.8% 13

Associate 34.8% 24

Assistant 34.8% 24

Adjunct 11.6% 8

  answered question 69

  skipped question 1

6. Have you attended an Honor or Judicial Board Hearing?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Yes 46.4% 32

No 53.6% 37

  answered question 69

  skipped question 1


