1. Please mark the response that most closely reflects your opinion.							
	Strongly Disagree				Strongly Agree	Rating Average	Response Count
In general, the faculty at Longwood University are well informed about the Honor and Judicial Code.	5.7% (4)	12.9% (9)	40.0% (28)	31.4% (22)	10.0% (7)	3.27	70
The process of filing honor and judicial charges is easy to follow.	14.5% (10)	14.5% (10)	33.3% (23)	29.0% (20)	8.7% (6)	3.03	69
The Freshman Honor Ceremony is a tradition that Longwood University should keep.	4.3% (3)	2.9% (2)	24.6% (17)	18.8% (13)	49.3% (34)	4.06	69
The Honor Code at Longwood University is effective.	14.5% (10)	21.7% (15)	33.3% (23)	27.5% (19)	2.9% (2)	2.83	69
Having a no tolerance clause within the Honor Code helps to prevent lying, cheating, and stealing.	13.0% (9)	17.4% (12)	30.4% (21)	23.2% (16)	15.9% (11)	3.12	69
Students should have to pledge each assignment and test that is turned in to a professor.	20.0% (14)	15.7% (11)	25.7% (18)	17.1% (12)	21.4% (15)	3.04	70
Cheating and plagiarism should be handled only by the faculty and not sent before the Honor Board.	31.4% (22)	32.9% (23)	18.6% (13)	11.4% (8)	5.7% (4)	2.27	70
Software used to check students' papers is a deterrent for plagiarism.	7.1% (5)	2.9% (2)	27.1% (19)	37.1% (26)	25.7% (18)	3.71	70
As a professor, with Longwood's Honor Code, I feel comfortable leaving the room during an exam.	15.7% (11)	15.7% (11)	24.3% (17)	30.0% (21)	14.3% (10)	3.11	70
The Honor and Judicial system at Longwood University is fair.	8.8% (6)	10.3% (7)	38.2% (26)	30.9% (21)	11.8% (8)	3.26	68
The Honor and Judicial Boards should remain student run.	10.0% (7)	18.6% (13)	14.3% (10)	30.0% (21)	27.1% (19)	3.46	70
The sanctions that the Honor and Judicial Boards recommend are too harsh.	27.5% (19)	31.9% (22)	33.3% (23)	5.8% (4)	1.4% (1)	2.22	69
The Honor and Judicial system							

	ets fairly, regardless er, national origin or athletic status.	11.8% (8)	8.8% (6)	33.8% (23)	26.5% (18)	19.1% (13)	3.32	68
,	e honor and Judicial ystem is effective.	13.0% (9)	14.5% (10)	33.3% (23)	33.3% (23)	5.8% (4)	3.04	69
		answered question				70		
		skipped question				0		

2. Please provide any additional comments regarding your perception of our Honor System:			
		Response Count	
		32	
	answered question	32	
	skipped question	38	

3. Please indicate your College:				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
College of Arts and Sciences		73.9%	51	
College of Business and Economics		10.1%	7	
College of Education and Human Services		15.9%	11	
	answere	ed question	69	
	skippe	ed question	1	

4. Number of years at Longwood:				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
<1 to 5 years		28.6%	20	
6 to 10 years		41.4%	29	
11 to 15 years		10.0%	7	
16 to 20 years		8.6%	6	
>20 years		11.4%	8	
	answered question		70	
	skippe	ed question	0	

5. Faculty Rank:				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Full		18.8%	13	
Associate		34.8%	24	
Assistant		34.8%	24	
Adjunct		11.6%	8	
	answere	ed question	69	
	skippe	ed question	1	

6. Have you attended an Honor or Judicial Board Hearing?				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Yes		46.4%	32	
No		53.6%	37	
	answere	answered question		
	skippe	ed question	1	